
Point Loma (27-4) -vs- Azusa Pacific (14-18)
3/21/2026 at Azusa, Calif. (Cougar BSB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kenny Esposito (1-1)
Loss: Andrew Miller (1-3)
HBP: David O'Neill, Matthew Brock
PB: Tommy Molina (1), Steven Lukasiewicz (2)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 117   Weather: 79 Degrees
Game notes:
- 3:30

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Point Loma 1 2 0 0 0 2 10 15 17 1
Azusa Pacific 0 3 1 2 0 2 0 8 10 1

Point Loma 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 5 1 1 2 0 1 3
Tristan Moore lf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Josiah Rodriguez 3b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Aiden Arriaga rf 4 2 2 3 1 1 0
Hank Smith dh 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Matt Bernath ss 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Jake Schwartz 1b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Mason Cook ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trenton Uyeda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Finnegan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Ham 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
Landen Bailey c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Tyler Stull ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Tommy Molina c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Ruch cf 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Glen Huggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Elliot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Cook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Esposito p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 15 17 14 2 5 7

2B: Hank Smith (2)
3B: Ryan Ruch (1)
HR: Owen May (1); Aiden Arriaga (1)
CS: Aiden Arriaga (1)
HBP: Hank Smith (2); Jake Schwartz (1); Mason Cook (1)
E: Josiah Rodriguez (1)

Azusa Pacific 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Freer ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Bryce Robinette 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Tyler Preece dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Isaiah Rios lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jacob Hayes 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Lane cf 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
    Will Allen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Diego Orozco rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Aeden Alexander 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Matt Kurkdjian ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Steven Lukasiewicz c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Velo c 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
David O'Neill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Damian Pasillas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Herges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Kessel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 10 7 3 4 6

2B: Isaiah Rios (1); Noah Lane (1); Aeden Alexander (1); Caleb Velo
(1)
HR: Bryce Robinette (1)
E: Noah Lane (1)

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Glen Huggins 3.0 5 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15 3 4 64
Hank Smith 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 4 2 17
Matt Elliot 0.1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 14
Aiden Cook 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Kenny Esposito (W, 1-1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 22
Totals 10 8 4 3 4 2 0 0 0 32 35 11 6 122

Azusa Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David O'Neill 2.0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 10 1 4 42
Matthew Brock 3.1 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 2 0 12 15 5 1 58
Damian Pasillas 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 8
Andrew Miller (L, 1-3) 0.1 7 8 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 0 25
Tyler Herges 0.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 23
Cameron Kessel 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 17 15 12 2 5 0 0 4 0 37 43 8 7 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 1st POI AZU
Owen May grounded out to p (3-2 KFBBBFF). 0 0
Tristan Moore singled, advanced to second on an error by cf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Josiah Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Tristan Moore advanced to third. 0 0
Aiden Arriaga singled to third base, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Tristan Moore scored, unearned. 1 0
Aiden Arriaga out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 1st POI AZU
Jacob Freer grounded out to c (2-2 KSBB). 1 0
Bryce Robinette grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0
Tyler Preece grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 0

Point Loma - Top of 2nd POI AZU
Hank Smith hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 1 0
Matt Bernath flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Hank Smith advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Jake Schwartz hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 1 0
Landen Bailey singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Jake Schwartz advanced to third; Hank Smith
scored, unearned. 2 0
Landen Bailey advanced to second; Jake Schwartz scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 0
Ryan Ruch grounded out to p (2-2 BFBFF); Landen Bailey advanced to third. 3 0
Owen May grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 3 0

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 2nd POI AZU
Isaiah Rios out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS). 3 0
Jacob Hayes singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 3 0
Noah Lane doubled to left center (1-1 BF); Jacob Hayes advanced to third. 3 0
Diego Orozco struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFFS). 3 0
Aeden Alexander reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 SB); Noah Lane advanced to third; Jacob Hayes
scored, unearned. 3 1
Caleb Velo pinch hit for Steven Lukasiewicz. 3 1
Caleb Velo doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBSB); Aeden Alexander scored, unearned; Noah Lane scored,
unearned. 3 3
Jacob Freer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3

Point Loma - Top of 3rd POI AZU
Caleb Velo to c. 3 3
Matthew Brock to p for David O'Neill. 3 3
Tristan Moore flied out to cf (2-2 KBBFF). 3 3
Josiah Rodriguez fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBFFB). 3 3
Aiden Arriaga struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 3 3

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 3rd POI AZU
Bryce Robinette homered to left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 3 4
Tyler Preece flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 4
Isaiah Rios struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 3 4
Jacob Hayes flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 3 4

Point Loma - Top of 4th POI AZU
Hank Smith hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 4
Matt Bernath struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 3 4
Jake Schwartz struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS). 3 4



Landen Bailey flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 4th POI AZU
Noah Lane singled up the middle (0-1 F). 3 4
Hank Smith to p. 3 4
/  for Glen Huggins. 3 4
Diego Orozco flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 3 4
Aeden Alexander doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Noah Lane scored. 3 5
Caleb Velo lined out to rf (0-0). 3 5
Aeden Alexander advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 5
Jacob Freer singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BF); Aeden Alexander scored. 3 6
Bryce Robinette reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jacob Freer out at second ss to 2b. 3 6

Point Loma - Top of 5th POI AZU
Ryan Ruch singled up the middle (0-1 S). 3 6
Owen May struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 6
Tristan Moore flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 3 6
Josiah Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Ruch out at second ss to 2b. 3 6

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 5th POI AZU
Tyler Preece grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 6
Isaiah Rios flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 3 6
Jacob Hayes fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 3 6

Point Loma - Top of 6th POI AZU
Aiden Arriaga walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 6
Hank Smith popped up to 3b (0-2 KKF). 3 6
Matt Bernath singled to right field (3-2 SBBKB); Aiden Arriaga advanced to second. 3 6
Mason Cook pinch hit for Jake Schwartz. 3 6
Mason Cook hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Matt Bernath advanced to second; Aiden Arriaga advanced to third. 3 6
Trenton Uyeda pinch ran for Mason Cook. 3 6
Damian Pasillas to p for Matthew Brock. 3 6
Tyler Stull pinch hit for Landen Bailey. 3 6
Tyler Stull singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Trenton Uyeda advanced to second; Matt Bernath advanced
to third; Aiden Arriaga scored. 4 6
Ryan Ruch grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Tyler Stull advanced to second; Trenton Uyeda advanced to
third; Matt Bernath scored. 5 6
Owen May grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 5 6

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 6th POI AZU
Hank Smith to dh. 5 6
Ben Finnegan to 1b for Trenton Uyeda. 5 6
Tommy Molina to c for Tyler Stull. 5 6
Matt Elliot to p. 5 6
Noah Lane walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Noah Lane advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 6
Diego Orozco walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 5 6
Aeden Alexander fouled out to c (0-0). 5 6
Noah Lane advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 6
Caleb Velo singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Diego Orozco advanced to second; Noah Lane scored,
unearned. 5 7
Aiden Cook to p for Matt Elliot. 5 7
Jacob Freer singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Caleb Velo advanced to second; Diego Orozco scored. 5 8
Kenny Esposito to p for Aiden Cook. 5 8
Bryce Robinette flied out to lf (0-0). 5 8
Tyler Preece popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 11   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 7th POI AZU
Andrew Miller to p for Damian Pasillas. 5 8
Tristan Moore singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKSFF). 5 8
Josiah Rodriguez singled to right field (0-1 K); Tristan Moore advanced to second. 5 8
Aiden Arriaga fouled out to 3b (0-0). 5 8
Hank Smith doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Josiah Rodriguez advanced to third; Tristan Moore scored. 6 8
Matt Bernath singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Hank Smith scored; Josiah Rodriguez scored. 8 8
Levi Ham pinch hit for Ben Finnegan. 8 8
Levi Ham singled to right field (1-0 B); Matt Bernath advanced to second. 8 8
Tommy Molina walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Levi Ham advanced to second; Matt Bernath advanced to third. 8 8
Ryan Ruch tripled to center field, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Tommy Molina scored; Levi Ham scored; Matt Bernath
scored. 11 8
Owen May homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Ruch scored. 13 8
Tyler Herges to p for Andrew Miller. 13 8
Tristan Moore popped up to ss (2-2 BBKK). 13 8
Josiah Rodriguez singled up the middle (2-2 KFBFB). 13 8
Aiden Arriaga homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Josiah Rodriguez scored. 15 8
Hank Smith doubled to left center (2-2 KKBB). 15 8
Matt Bernath singled to left field (0-1 F); Hank Smith advanced to third. 15 8
Cameron Kessel to p for Tyler Herges. 15 8
Levi Ham struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 15 8

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 7th POI AZU
Levi Ham to 1b. 15 8
Isaiah Rios doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 15 8
Jacob Hayes flied out to lf (0-0). 15 8
Will Allen pinch hit for Noah Lane. 15 8
Will Allen struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFBFBS). 15 8
Diego Orozco walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 15 8
Matt Kurkdjian pinch hit for Aeden Alexander. 15 8
Matt Kurkdjian struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 15 8


